ERRORS IN THE 114C NOTES

Please let me know of any typographical or mathematical errors you notice in the Notes.

#1. (Typo, corrected) In Problem x1B.18, in the second line, $H(w, \vec{x})$ should be $H(w, y, \vec{x})$.

#2. (Typo, corrected) The last line in the proof of Proposition 1C.6 should be

$$f_1(\vec{x}) = \varphi_0(1 - c(\vec{x}), \vec{x}) + \varphi_1(c(\vec{x}), \vec{x}))$$

#3. (Typo, corrected) On page 34, 5'th line from the top should be

$$E \equiv \sigma A \tau$$

#4. (Typo, corrected) On page 38 the clause (TD3) should be:

(TD3) $A_j \equiv f_i(E_1, \ldots, E_{n_i})$, where f_i is a function symbol with arity n_i and the words E_1, \ldots, E_{n_i} occur in (A_0, \ldots, A_{j-1}) , before the *j*'th place in *D*.

#5. (Typo, corrected) On page 36, in (DTE) " $val_{M}(E) \equiv$ " should be " $val_{M}(E) =$ ".